
NEVADA STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY
431 W Plumb Lane - Reno, NV 89509 - (775) 850-1440

APPLIGATION FOR OUT-OF.STATE OUTSOURCING FACILITY LICENSE

$500.00 Fee made payable to: Nevada State Board of Pharmacy

(non-refundable and not transferable money order or cashier's check only)

Application must be printed legibly or typed

Any misrepresentation in the answer.to any question on this application is grounds for refusal or
denial of the application or subsequent revocation of the license issued and is a violation of the
laws of the State of Nevada.

GENERAL INFORMATION to be completed bv all tvpes of ownership

Facility Name: Cantrell Drug Company

fi[New Outsourcing Facility
tlOwnership Change (Provide current license number if making changes:) OUT

tr 503a OR E[ 503b Apply as retail pharmacy only.

Check box betow for type of ownership and complete all required forms for type of ownership that
you have selected. lf LLC use Non Publicly Corporation or Partnership
E Publicly Traded Corporation - Pages 1-3 & 4 E Partnership - Pages

X Non Publicly Traded - Pages 1-3 & 5 tr Sole Owner-
1-3&6
1-3 &7

Physical Address: 7321Cantrell Road

City: Little Rock State: Arkansas Zip Code: 72207

Telephone: 501-663-3642 Fax: 501-296-9936

Toll Free Number: 877-666-5222 (Required per NAC 639.708)

e-mait: kallen@cantrelldrug.com Website: @
Supervising Pharmacist: AshleV D. Wagner Nevada License #: 19708

Yes/No

EX E Parenteral

tr tr Sterile Compounding

EI E Non Sterile ComPounding

tr EX tvtait Service Sterile Compounding

tl E Other Services:

All boxes must be checked for the application to be complete

An appearance will be required at a board meeting before the license will be issued.

Board Use Only Date Processed: Amount: il 5oo, oo
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APPLICATION FOR OUT-OF STATE OUTSOURCING FACILITY - Pase 3

I hereby certify that the answers given in this application and attached documentation are true and
correct. I understand that any infraction of the laws of the State of Nevada regulating the
operation of an authorized Outsourcing Facility may be grounds for the revocation of this permit.

I have read all questions, answers and statements and know the contents thereof. I hereby certify,
under penalty of perjury, that the information furnished on this application are true, accurate and
correct. I hereby authorize the Nevada State Board of Pharmacy, its agents, servants and
employees, to conduct any investigation(s) of the business, professional, social and moral
background, qualification and reputation, as it may deem necessary, proper or desirable.
The iacility must bb registered with the FDA as an outsourcing facility (5038) to obtain an
outsourcing facility from the Board of Pharmacy.

Federal and State law require a licensed pharmacist to supervise the compounding taking place in
a registered outsourcing facility. This supervising pharmacist must be licensed by the Nevada
Board of Pharmacy.

Does your outsourcing facility wholesale compounded medication for resale? Yes n No I
The Law prohibits the resale of compounded medication. By signing this application you are
attesting that your medications will be labeled with the statement "Not for Resale" and that the
outsourcing facilities products will not be resold.

eff>
Original Signature of Person Authorized to Su Appli no copies or stamps

0

o JIl6)rsnPrint Name of Authorized Person ' Date ' e



CNMTRETL DNUC COIIP,
Ph a rm o ce uti cal O utso u rci n g S p e ciali sts

Nevada State Board of PharmacY
431W. Plumb Lane

Reno, Nevada 89509

Ladies and Gentlemen:

ln reference to question #2, Georgia Board of Pharmacy denied our application for a Manufacturer

license. We will provide additional documentation to Georgia Board of Pharmacy.We are currently

licensed in Georgia as a Wholesaler Pharmacy. See attached letter from Georgia Board of Pharmacy.

ln reference to question f3, after an FDA lnspection of our Outsourcing Facility and our remediation

of all the observations of the FDA, the Boards of Pharmacy in South Carolina, Alabama, and lllinois

asked for additional information and suspended our right to ship into those Sates until they are

satisfied. Upon receiving our newly acquired Verified-Accredited Wholesale Distributors certification,

lllinois has reinstated our right to ship. The South Carolina and Alabama Boards of Pharmacy have

now held hearings. Following the hearing in South Carolina, its Board concluded that Cantrell Drug

Company will be placed on a two year probationary period. Following the hearing in Alabama, its

Board concluded that there had been a deficiency in sterile compounding and imposed a fine. See

attached final orders from Alabama Board of Pharmacy and South Carolina Board of Pharmacy.

The Boards of Pharmacy in Colorado, Florida, lndiana, Missouri, and Minnesota have investigated the

same facts surrounding this FDA lnspection and allowed us to continue shipping. ln Florida, we have

voluntarily agreed to restrict our practice in the state until we have a new Florida-approved inspection

of our facility,

AIso in reference to question #3, James L. McCarley was disciplined by the Kentucky Board of
pharmacy due to a miscalculation in completing continuing education credits which has now been

rectified.

ln reference to question S4, in 2003, the Drug Enforcement Administration investigated Cantrell Drug

Company for an alleged violation of Title 21 USC in regard to compounded intrathecal pump refills

sent to the ordering physician for administration by the physician. This practice is standard in most

compounding pharmacies dispensing intrathecal medication refills in the United States. A settlement

was reached in 2004 upon the terms set forth in a written agreement, a copy of which is attached.

Furthermore, Cantrell Drug Company complied with DEA request to register the pharmacy as a

"manufacturer" with the agencY.

DellMcCadey, Pharm D
cEo

7321 Cantrell Road . Llttle Roclg AR ?2207 . Toll Free 877-666-5222 'www.cantrelldrug.com

:t me know-!f you need further information.{*^{W



ALABAMA
BOARD OF PHARMACYSUSAN ALVERSON R.Ph.

Executive Secretary

Es@:
111 Village Street

Birmingham, AL 35242

(20s) 981-2280
(205) 981-2330 Fax

www.albop.com

MEMBERS 2p17

BUDDY BUNCH, R.Ph,
Presldent

DAVID DARBY, R.Ph.
Vice President

DONNA YEATMAN, R.Ph.
Treasurer

RALPH SORRELL, R.Ph.

Brenda Denson, PharmD.

May 4, 2017

CANTRELL DRUG COMPANY
732,I CANTRELL RD

LITTLE ROCK AR722O7

RE: Final order

Dear Cantrell Drug Company:

Enclosed you will find a FINAL ORDER resulting from your hearing before the Board. While the entire
order is important, I particularly direct your attention to the portion of the Order setting forth discipline and
specifically the mandatory obligation of your payment of a fine and costs. As you will see, those amounts
are due within a specified period of time from the date of the Final Order and not the date of this letter,

lf the referenced fine and costs are not received by the Board within the prescribed period of time, or
special arangements have not been made with the Secretary of the Board, the Board will file a lawsuit to
enforce the Final Order which can result in the entry of a judgment against you and subsequent collection
procedures.

Sincerely,

ldro& Pass*,,"u
Legal / Executive Assistant
Alabama State Board of Phanrracy
Phone 205-98 l-4764
Fax 205-803-648 I
Emai I - rvpassmore@al bop.com



3. Tire Respgpdenr uracle po olrjectiolr to tire tinrelin.'ss of tlte Notice of ]learing'

4. T[e Responcleru corurlitred ancl is guihy of t]re acts speeified as violations irr the

Staten:ent of Charges antl Noiice ol Hearing tlatecl Deceurber 28. 2016 as Antended on tr'larch ?3.

1017.

Conclusions of Lnrv

i. The Alabanra State Board of Pl:amtacl'has.iurisdiction in tltis r:ause pursuant lo

Cocle of Alabama (19?5), $ 34-23-32. ;$ -14-23--i2.1. $ .14-23-11. S 34-?3-93 ( I l) ancl (12) and

code olAlabaura ttg7-i). $ 4l_31-i?.

l. The Respondent n,as properly lotitiecl of the charges: tlte Respondenl \\'as

represented at tlte adurinistratire lreariug tr1' cottttsel.

3. 11:e Respondenr rn1de no objecritrn to ttre tiueliness of the Notice of Hearing.

4. Thu' R*spr.rtrdent's perrriit as a ruar:uthcrurer'ri'holesaler:distributor in tlie State of

Alabanra is due ttr bt, hflr'e disciplinarl' ssoctions inrposed in tltar ir is guiltl'of the acts specitied

in Count On* of rhe Stitrenlent of Charges ancl Notice of Hearing dated Decetnber 25. l0l6 aud as

Aurended on l{arclt 33. l0l ?.

ORDER

In accordance *'irh rhe foregoirrg Stipularion and A*ereeruent. Findings ol Fact and

Conclusions of Lnu'. it is herebl' ORDEII.ED as follows:

l. The Responclenr is ORDERED to pa)' to the Board an adnrinistralive fine of Thittl'

Thousand tS30.0ti0.00) Dt'rllars: said t-rne shallbe paid in sixtl'{60} da1's frorlt the date of this Final

Order: and

Page 2 oi3



SOUTH CAROLINADEPARTIVIENT OF LABOR, LICENSING AND REGUI,ATION
BEFORE THE BEFORE TI{E STATE BOARD OF PHARNIACY

Qn March 15, 2017, the above licensing board ("Board"), with a quorum present, held ahearing
on the Memorandum of Agreement and Stipulations ("MOA") in the above referenced matter entered
into belrveen the State and RespondenL The Board also heard Respondant's Petition to Resume
Shipping Compounded Products. Patrick Hanls, Esquire, Chief Disciplinary Counsel, represented the
State. Respondent rvas reptesented by Jon'Wallace, Esquire. Dell McClary, CEO of Respondent; Dr.
Eric Goode,Interim Chief of Compliance andRegulatory Affairs; and Ashley Wagener, Pharmacist in
Charge, appeared on behalf of Respondent.

FIIiDL\GS OF FACT

l. Respondent was properly served with a Notice of Hearing.

2. In the MOA, Respondent admitted to the following, which the Board adopts:

a. Respondent is an FDA Registered Outsourcing Facility under Seetion 5038 of the
Federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act and is permitted in this state as a
Nonresident Outsourcing facility, duly permitted by the State Board of Pharmacy
(the *Board") in this State, aad was so permitted at all times relevant to the matters
assertd herein; thus, the Board has jurisdiction over this matter.

b. As a registered Outsourcing Facility under Section 5038 of the Federal Food,
Dnrg, and Cosmetic Act, Respondent must comply with cGMP requirements, be
routinely inspected by FDA, and must meet certain other conditions, such as

adverse event reporting, among other requiremeats.

IN THE MATTER OF:

CANTRXLL DRUG COMPAI\TY
CANTRELL DRUG COMPAI\IY TNC
7321 Canrell Rd.
Liule Rock, AR 72207
PY.10776 & PY.16647

oIE # 2016-149

FINAL ORDER
(PUBLTC)

Facility Inspection of Respondent ending on
of the inspection, FDA issued Form 483

c. FDA conducted an Outsourcing
October 14, 2016. As a result
observations.

d. Respondent fully rasponded with a corrective action plan to the FDA Dallas
District Oftice on November 4, 2016.



(2012, as amended) provides that upon determination by the Board that one br more grounds tbr
disciplining a licensee or permittee exist, the Board may impose a fine of $500 per violation, not to
exceed a total of$25,000 per action, plus the costs ofthe disciplinary action.

5. ln this case, the Board concludes that Respondent may resume shipping compounded

drugs into South Carolina subject to its compliance rvith certain conditions. First, Respondeot's permit
shall be placed on a probationa{y stafus for a minimum of trvo years. Prior to resuming shipping,

Respondent must provide an inspection by the Arkansas Board of Pharmacy, w'hich must be approved

by the Board Administrator. Further, Respondent must provide an FDA End of Inspection ("EIR")
Reporr indicating no further disciplinary action taken by the FDA. During Respondent's probationary

period, Respondent must report any and all correspondence rvith the FDA to the Board Administrator.
Respondent must reappear before the Board to have the probation lifted.

6. The sanctions and conditions imposed by this Order are within the scope of those

permitted by S.C. Code Ann. $$ 40-1-120 and 40-43-150 (2011) and are designed not to puaish the

Respondent but to protect the life, health and welfare of the people at large,

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

1. The Board accepts the MOA and fiods that Respondent violated &e Pharmacy Practice

Act.

?, The Petition to resume shipping compounded products is granted, subject to

Respondent's submission to, and approval by, the Board Administrator of a nerv Arkansas inspection

report. Upon receipt and approval of the same, the license shall be immediately placed on a

probationary status for a period of tw,o years, subject to the following conditions of probation: 1)

Respondent must provide the Board with an FDA EIR Report indicating no further violations; 2)

Respondent shall submit all correspondence, documentation, etc. received by the FDA to the Board;

and 3) Respondent must reappear before the Board to have its pennit removed frorn probationary

status.

AND IT IS SO ORDERED.

STATE BOARD OF PIIARNTACY

', . .;/ : .-;.':.:rrr.i"t , /-, .'-.i,'i *r-{.-____,-__::_:_:_.--
Cdrole Small Russell, R.Ph.
Board Chair

September 19,2017
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BOARD OF

State Ofllce Bulldlng Annex, Sulte 300
126 Holmes Slreet
Frankforl lC/ 40601

Phone (502)6847910
Fax (602) 696.3808

hRp//phqrlOggr.lol. gpv

February22,2077

James McCarleyJr
7700 Northshore Place
North Little Rock AR 721 I I

Re: CaseNo. L7-0202

DearPharmacist,

This letter.follows a recent investigation by Board staff.

The purpose of this letter is to offer you an opportunity to informally resolve this matter
tluough an Agreed Order prior to the tiling of a formal Complaint. Find enclosed a proposed
Agreed Order setting forth tenus I believe the Board rvill acoept.

Reviswtho proposed Ageed Order carefirlly. Fecl ftcc to consult with legal counsel. If
aeceptable, sign an{ rctum the Ageed Order to the Board office by March 22,2017. Upon
receipt, the proposed Agreed Order will be signed by the Board President, and a copy will be
sent to you.

If this proposed Agresd Order is unacceptable aod you in good faith believe this matter
can be resolved,please feel free to contact me durlng normal business hours.

Should you fail to respond by retunring the proposed Agreecl Order or contacting me by
March 22,2017, your case will be refeued ro the Office of ihe Attomcy Gcncral to coilduct an
administrative hearing.

Enclosme

. KENTUGIry PHARMAGY
MattBevln
Oov€fnor

Board lllembe13
Doborah L Erewer. R.Ph.

Brlan C. t)swre, DC, Consurner
Scolt A. Greenzsll, Pharm.D.

Calhy Hanna, Pharm,D.
Cmlg l.ladln, Phsmt D,

Ron Poolq R,Ph.

Execullvg Dlrector
. B. Stovon Hart, R,Ph.

heve Hart, RPh.

KentuckyU nbddledSplrit.com An Equal Opportunlty Ernployer MIF/D



(B) On or before March 22,2017, Respondent shall submit to the Board office proof of no

less than ten (10) continuing education hours, which programs shall not be used in any way to

satisfy Respondent's continuing education requirements for renewal.

(C) By entering into this Agreed Order, Respondent expressly acknowledges that the

Respondent rn'as fully and completely informed of Respondent's right to due process, that the

Respondent fully understands those rights, and that the Respondent knowingly, voluntarily, and.

willingly agrees to waive those rights and to enter into this Agreed Order.

(D) The above information shall be reported to the National Association of Boards of

Pharmacy ("NABP") and is subject to disclosure under the Kentucky Open Records Act.

Scott Greenwell, President
Kentucky Board of Pharmacy

Date

3 -ts -l-1
DateJames McCarley Jr, Respondent



UNITED STATES DISTzuCT COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF ARKANSAS

WESTERN DIVISION

T]NITED STATES OF AMEzuCA

V.

CANTRELL DRUG STORE
DELL MCCARLEY

USAO:2004V00173

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

This Settlement Agreement is made and entered into tfrisp day of September, 2004,

by and among the United States of America, acting through the United States Attorney for the

Eastern District of Arkansas (hereinafter refened to as "USAO""), and Cantrell Drug Company.

PRJAMBLE

V/HEREAS, the United Statesm--Bftffirtt$that Cantrell Drug Company has violated 2l

U,S.C. $ 828(a), $ 829(a) and $ 842(a)(l), (aX2) and (aX5);

WHEREAS, the Cantrell Drug Company.ifldiffet'ttihas violated any provision of Title 2l

U.S.C.

WHEREAS, the parties desire to reach an agreement that would settle, compromise and

resolve the United States' claims under Title 2l U.S.C, in order to avoid the expense and

uncertainty of litigation.

TERMS OF'AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in reliance on the representations contained herein and in

consideration of the mutual promises, covenants, and obligations in this Agreement, and for good

and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as



5. It is understood and agreed that this8'6H6it&l{t;B;EffiiilttF-fltiil$ri:iq.tfif+p-r,omi5a:bT, , ,*

Bi6pi$66i.dd;5pe1a#*et-trrsBrila€sbq*sfr$ifita6'6'$dii+ddift6ffiii,6f4f;;affiE€iitiffi?ila$if r"{y-

6. This document contains the complete agreement between the parties with respect to

the rnatters herein.

7. This Agreement may be executed in identicalcounterparts, each of which shall

constirute an original anci all of which shall constitute one and the same agreement.

8. This Agreement may be niodified only by a written document signed by all of the

parties. No waiver of this Agreement or of any of the promises, obligations, terms or conditions

hereof shall be valid unless it is written and signed by the party against whom the waiver is to be

enforced.

9. If any part or any provision of this Agreement shall be finally determined to be invalid

or unenfoiceable under applicable law by a court ofproperjurisdiction, that part shall be

ineffective to the extent of such invalidity or unenforceability only, without in any way affecting

the remaining part of said provision or the remaining provision of this Agreement,

10. Each person who signs this Agreement in a representative capacity represents that he

or she is duty authorized to do so.

I l. This Agreement is effective upon the date of the signature of the last signatory.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hand as of the date first above

written.



NEVADA STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY
431 W Plumb Lane - Reno, NV 89509 -(775) 850-1440

APPLICATION FOR OUT-OF.STATE OUTSOURCING FACILITY LICENSE
$500.00 Fee made payable to: Nevada State Board of Pharmacy

(non-refundable and not transferable money order or cashier's check only)

Application must be printed legibly or typed

Any misrepresentation in the answer to any question on this application is grounds for refusal or
denial of the application or subsequent revocation of the license issued and is a violation of the
laws of the State of Nevada.

GENERAL INFORMATION to be completed bv all tvpes of ownership

Facility Name: LEITERS HEALTH

ryNew Outsourcing Facility
EOwnership Change (Provide current license number if making changes:) OUT.

tr 503a OR tr 503b Apply as retail pharmacy only.

Check box below for type of ownership and complete all required forms for type of ownership that
you have selected. lf LLC use Non Publicly Corporation or Partnership
tr Publicly Traded Corporation - Pages 1-3 & 4 E Partnership - Pages 1-3 & 6
E Non Publicly Traded Corporation - Pages 1-3 & 5 tr Sole Owner- Pages 1-3 &7

Physical Address: 13796 COMPARK BLVD

Citv: ENGLEWOOD
(" "')Telephone 
-8-292-6772

Toll Free Number: 800-292-6772

State: CO

Fax: 408-288-8252

Zip Code: 80112

(Required per NAC 639.708)

E-;p2i J' DenverReg ulatoryAdmin@Leiters.com Website: www.Leiters.com

Supervising Pharmas;s1' STACY ANN HAVER Nevada License #: 19777

Page 1

100&)D

Yes/No

X E Parenteral

X tr Sterile Compounding

tr E Non Sterile Compounding

U E Mail Service Sterile Compounding

tr E Other Services:

All boxes must be checked for the application to be complete

An appearance will be required at a board meeting before the license will be issued.

Board Use Only Date Processed: Amount: $fuo'cn



APPLICATION FOR OUT.OF STATE OUTSOURCING FACILITY Page 2

FEI Number (From FDA application): 301 3438582

Please provide the name of the facility as registered with the FDA and the registration number:
DENVER SOLUTIONS, LLC dba LETTERS HEALTH 301 3438582

Please provide a list of all DBA's used by outsourcing facility. A separate sheet is acceptable.
LEITERS HEALTH

Please provide the name and Nevada license number of the supervising pharmacist:
Name: STACY ANN HAVER Nevada License Number: 19777

A Nevada business license is not required, however if the Outsourcing Facility has a Nevada
business license please provide the number nla

This page must be submitted for all tvpes of ownership.

Within the last five (5) years:

1) Has the corporation, any owner(s), sharehorder(s) or partner(s) with
any interest, ever been charged, or convicted of a felony or gross
misdemeanor (including by way of a guirty prea or no contest plea)?

2) Has the corporation, any owner(s), sharehorder(s) or partner(s) with
any interest, ever been denied a license, permit or certificate of
registration?

YesnNoX

Yes tr No [t
3) Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholde(s) or partner(s) with any

interest, ever been the subject of an administrative action, board citatioh,
cite fine or proceeding relating to the pharmaceutical industry? yes tr No Etr

4) Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or partner(s) with any
interest, ever been found guilty, pled guirty or entered a plea of nolo
contendere to any offense federal or state, related to controlled

YesINoXsubstances?

5) Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or partner(s) with any
interest, ever surrendered a license, permit or certificate of registration
voluntarily or othenrvise (other than upon voluntary close of a iacility)? yes tr No X

l] the answer to question 1 through 5 is "yes", a signed statement of explanation must be attached.
Copies of any documents that identify the circumstance or contain an order, agreement, or other
disposition may be required.



APPLICATION FOR OUT-OF STATE OUTSOURCING FACILITY - Page 3

I hereby certify that the answers given in this application and attached documentation are true and
correct. I understand that any infraction of the laws of the State of Nevada regulating the
operation of an authorized Outsourcing Facility may be grounds for the revocation of this permit.

I have read all questions, answers and statements and know the contents thereof. I hereby certify,
under penalty of perjury, that the information furnished on this application are true, accurate and
correct. I hereby authorize the Nevada State Board of Pharmacy, its agents, servants and
employees, to conduct any investigation(s) of the business, professional, social and moral
background, qualification and reputation, as it may deem necessary, proper or desirable.
The facility must be registered with the FDA as an outsourcing facility (5038) to obtain an
outsourcing facility from the Board of Pharmacy.

Federal and State law require a licensed pharmacist to supervise the compounding taking place in
a registered outsourcing facility. This supervising pharmacist must be licensed by the Nevada
Board of Pharmacy.

Does your outsourcing facility wholesale compounded medication for resale? Yes n No tr

The Law prohibits the resale of compounded medication. By signing this application you are
attesting that your medications will be labeled with the statement "Not for Resale" and that the
outsourcing facilities products will not be resold.

ROBIN SMITH HOKE I lt ( znts
Print Name of Authorized Person Date

re of Person Authorized to Submit Application, no copies or stamps



APPLICATION FOR OUT.OF-STATE OUTSOURGING FACILIW

OWNERSHIP IS A NON PUBLICLY TRADED CORPORATION

State of lncorporation: D elq-aa'

Page 5

Parent Company if any: 5ez all ^cke/
Address: Sez alt "rckr/
City: 5e e 4lt acL-.2( State: ?e a/4n L,( S€. e'l'{rrcJ*4/

Telephone' (8oo) zqt- Gttr
zip:

"8*Fax: (aeY) 8>S'z-

Contact Person: Rubin S. Hok. lrrs)a"-t i ceo

For any corporation non publicly traded, disclose the following:

1) List top 4 persons to whom the shares were issued by the corporation?

a) 5e e a#arl*/
Name Address

b)
Name Address

c).
Name Address

d)
Name Address

Provide the number of shares issued by the corporation. n( q2)

3)

4)

5)

What was the price paid per share?

What date did the corporation actually receive the cash assets? nl q

Provide a copy of the corporation's stock register evidencing the above information ulq

nlq

lnclude with the application for a non publiclv traded corporation

Certificate of Corporate Status (also referred to as Certificate of Good Standing). The
Certificate is obtained from the Secretary of State's office in the State where inCorporated. The
Certificate of corporate status must be dated within the last 6 months.

List of officers and directors



NEVADA STATE BOARD OF PHARMAGY
431 W Plumb Lane - Reno, NV 89509 - (775) 850-1440

APPLICATION FOR OUT-OF-STATE OUTSOURCING FAGILITY LICENSE
$500.00 Fee made payable to: Nevada State Board of Pharmacy

(non-refundable and not transferable money order or cashier's check only)

Application must be printed legibly or typed

Any misrepresentation in the answer to any question on this application is grounds for refusal or
denial of the application or subsequent revocation of the license issued and is a violation of the
laws of the State of Nevada.

Facility Name: Stokes Healthcare lnc.

M'New Outsourcing Facility
EOwnership Change (Provide current license number if making changes:) OUT
E 503a OR M503b Apply as retail pharmacy only.

Check box below for type of ownership and complete all required forms for type of ownership that
you have selected. lf LLC use Non Publicly Corporation or Partnership
5 Publicly Traded Corporation - Pages 1-3 & 4 E Partnership - Pages 1-3 & 6
E/ Non Publicly Traded Corporation - Pages 1-3 & 5 t] Sole Owner - Pages 1-3 &7
GENERAL INFORMATION to be completed bv all tvpes of ownership

Physical Address: 8000 Commerce Parkway, Suite 600

City: Mt. Laurel

Telephone : 800-7 54-5222

Toll Free Number: 800-754-5222

E-mail: licensing@stokespharmacy.com

SupervisingPharmacisl' EmmettMcVey

State: NJ Zip Code:

Fax: 856-505-5899

(Required per NAC 639.708)

Website: www.stokespharmacy.com

Nevada License #: 19796

Page 1

Yes/No

tr M Parenteral

V tr Sterile Compounding

d tr Non Sterile Compounding

V D Mail Service Sterile Compounding

n tr Other Services:

All boxes must be checked for the application to be complete

An appearance will be required at a board meeting before the license will be issued.

Board Use Only Date Processed: Amount: ii 5oo- oo

l0M7Jo



APPLICATION FOR OUT-OF STATE OUTSOURCING FACILITY Page 2

FEI Number (From FDA application): 30028'15949

Please provide the name of the facility as registered with the FDA and the registration number:
Stokes Healthcare lnc. 3002815949

Please provide a list of all DBA's used by outsourcing facility. A separate sheet is acceptable.
Stokes

Please provide the name and

Name: Emmett McVey

Nevada license number of the supervising pharmacist:

Nevada License Number: 19796

A Nevada business license is not required, however if the Outsourcing Facility has a Nevada
business license please provide the number: NA

This paqe must be submitted for all types of ownership.

Within the last five (5) years:

1) Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or partner(s) with
any interest, ever been charged, or convicted of a felony or gross
misdemeanor (including by way of a guilty plea or no contest plea)?

2) Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholde(s) or partner(s) with
any interest, ever been denied a license, permit or certificate of
registration?

YesnNoM

YestrNoM

3) Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s)or partner(s)with any
interest, ever been the subject of an administrative action, board citation,
cite fine or proceeding relating to the pharmaceutical industry? Yes I No tr

4) Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or partner(s) with any
interest, ever been found guilty, pled guilty or entered a plea of nolo
contendere to any offense federal or state, related to controlled
substances? YestrNoV

5) Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s)or partner(s) with any
interest, ever surrendered a Iicense, permit or certificate of registration
voluntarily or otherwise (other than upon voluntary close of a facility)? Yes tr No M

lf the answer to question 1 through 5 is "yes", a signed statement of explanation must be attached.
Copies of any documents that identify the circumstance or contain an order, agreement, or other
disposition may be required.
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I hereby certify that the answers given in this application and attached documentation are true and
correct. I understand that any infraction of the laws of the State of Nevada regulating the
operation of an authorized Outsourcing Facility may be grounds for the revocation of this permit.

I have read all questions, answers and statements and know the contents thereof. I hereby certify,
under penalty of perjury, that the information furnished on this application are true, accurate and
correct. I hereby authorize the Nevada State Board of Pharmacy, its agents, servants and
employeed, to conduct any investigation(s) of the business, professional, social and moral
background, qualification and reputation, as it may deem necessary, proper or desirable.
The facility must be registered with the FDA as an outsourcing facility (5038) to obtain an
outsourcing facility from the Board of Pharmacy.

Federal and State law require a licensed pharmacist to supervise the compounding taking place in
a registered outsourcing facility. This supervising pharmacist must be licensed by the Nevada
Board of Pharmacy.

Does your outsourcing facility wholesale compounded medication for resale? Yes tl No M

The Law prohibits the resale of compounded medication. By signing this application you are
attesting that your medications will be labeled with the statement "Not for Resale" and that the
outsourcing facilities products will not be resold.

MichaelTursi l-30-\g
Print Name of Authorized Person Date

Original Signature of Person Authorized to Submit Application, no copies or stamps
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OWNERSHIP !S A NON PUBLICLY TRADED CORPORATION

Page 5

State of lncorporation: New Jersey

Parent Company if any:

Address: 8000 Commerce

City: Mt. Laurel State: NJ zip: 08054

Telephone' 800-754-5222 Fax: 856-505-5899

ContactPerson: MichaelTursi

For any corporation non publicly traded, disclose the following:

1) List top 4 persons to whom the shares were issued by the corporation?

a) See attached.
Name Address

b)
Name Address

c).
Name Address

d)_
Name Address

2) Provide the number of shares issued by the corporation.

3) What was the price paid per share?

4) What date did the corporation actually receive the cash assets?

5) Provide a copy of the corporation's stock register evidencing the above information

Include with the application for a non publiclv traded corporation

Certificate of Corporate Status (also referred to as Certificate of Good Standing). The
Certificate is obtained from the Secretary of State's office in the State where incorporated. The
Certificate of Corporate status must be dated within the last 6 months.

List of officers and directors



s

8000 Commerce Parkway, Suite 600, Mount Laurel, NJ 08054
p: 800-754-5222 f: 800-440-5899

Stokes Healthcare lnc. Corporate Officers are as follows:

Emmett McVey, RPh - 50%

T:609-471-t326

E. Monterey Ave., #60L

Wildwood Crest, NJ 08260

Vice President/Owner

Pharmacist-ln-Charge

MichaelTursi - 50%

T:6O9-471-1295

I Union MillRoad

Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054

President/Owner


